

To Whom It May Concern,

As a two-time Malignant Melanoma survivor, I am truly blessed with the opportunity to host the 7th Annual Shoopy Scramble Charity Golf Tournament on Sunday, April 28, 2019. I am very passionate about helping others in the fight against Melanoma. The Shoopy Scramble is a golf tournament that raises funds to support the Eisenhower Lucy Curci Cancer Center of Excellence fight this rapidly growing cancer. I am writing to invite you to join me in making a donation to help the Eisenhower Luci Curci Center of Excellence have additional resources to put up a strong fight against Melanoma cancer here in the Coachella Valley.

The **Shoopy Scramble Inc.** was first started April of 2013, when I decided to start a small tournament to get out the awareness of the dangers of the sun. The 6 previous tournaments were a major success with 256 players playing each year and selling out Desert Willow Golf Resort and raising **\$146,994.53** for the Eisenhower Lucy Curci Cancer Center of Excellence Melanoma Monday program.

Thanks to monies raised during last year's 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Shoopy Scramble Charity Golf Tournament, Eisenhower Medical Center was able to:

- •Purchase a Canta Vecta 3D Imaging Machine used to help diagnose skin cancer and melanoma. This will be the FIRST of its kind in California and only the 13<sup>th</sup> in use worldwide!
- •Offer Patient Support Services at Eisenhower Lucy Curci Cancer Center for melanoma research treatment, and patient outreach

The 7<sup>th</sup> Annual golf event looks extremely promising and we are excited to donate a portion of the proceeds to both the Eisenhower Medical Center Luci Curci Cancer Center of Excellence and the Melanoma Research Foundation.

I am proud to say the state of California has recognized my efforts, and they approved the **Shoopy Scramble Inc.** as a Non-Profit 501c3 Foundation ID # **46-3807740**.

With your donation, you make a positive impact helping the Coachella Valley residents fight against Melanoma. If you would like to make a donation to the 7<sup>th</sup> Annual Shoopy Scramble Charity Golf Tournament, please mail your "Commitment Form" to Shoopy Scramble Inc. at the address below. Or you can donate on our website <a href="https://www.shoopyscramble.org">www.shoopyscramble.org</a>

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Respectfully,

Brett Shoopman

President and Tournament Chair Shoopy Scramble Inc.

Shoopy Scramble Inc. | 42215 Washington Street, Suite A-316 | Palm Desert, CA | 92211 | 760.679.6717